

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID OPENING BID OPENING: 08/14/19 AT 10:00 AM				SEAWALL REPAIRS AT ENDS OF EDGEWOOD, CENTRE, AND OAKFORD AVE. DELANCO TOWNSHIP 39003 01							
				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		R.A. WALTERS & SON, INC.		WALTERS MARINE CONSTRUCTION		LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC	
						18 Hoffman Dr. Cape May Court house, NJ 08210 P:(609) 861-5955 F:(609) 861-5839		14 Woodbine-Ocean view Rd Ocean View, NJ 08230 P:(609) 408-4909 F:(609) 624-8703		1903 Taylors Ln. Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 P:(856) 786-6607 F:(856) 786-6641	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	Vinyl Sheet Pile	175	L.F.	\$900.00	\$157,500.00	\$750.00	\$131,250.00	\$1,175.00	\$205,625.00	\$1,300.00	\$227,500.00
2	10" Vinyl Coated Timber Pile	3	UN	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	8" Pressure Treated Timber Pile	20	UN	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00
4	8" Pressure Treated Timber Deadmen	19	UN	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00
5	3'x 3'x 6' Gabion Basket	26	UN	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00
6	Select Backfill	120	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
7	10" D.I.P.	14	L.F.	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
8	15" R.C.P.	6	L.F.	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
9	18" R.C.P.	12	L.F.	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
10	Topsoil and Seed	875	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$4,375.00	\$5.00	\$4,375.00	\$12.00	\$10,500.00	\$16.00	\$14,000.00
11	Landscape Plantings	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$192,375.00		\$187,155.00		\$294,125.00		\$341,300.00	
Alternate Bid No. 1											
1A	Vinyl Sheet Pile	85	L.F.	\$900.00	\$76,500.00	\$800.00	\$68,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$99,875.00	\$1,400.00	\$119,000.00
2A	10" Vinyl Coated Timber Pile	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
3A	8" Pressure Treated Timber Pile	10	UN	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
4A	8" Pressure Treated Timber Deadmen	10	UN	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
5A	3'x 3'x 6' Gabion Basket	12	UN	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
6A	Select Backfill	75	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
7A	10" D.I.P.	15	L.F.	\$40.00	\$600.00	100	\$1,500.00	200	\$3,000.00	400	\$6,000.00
8A	15" R.C.P.	0	L.F.	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
9A	18" R.C.P.	0	L.F.	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
10A	Topsoil and Seed	325	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$16.00	\$5,200.00
11A	Landscape Plantings	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID				\$93,600.00		\$95,725.00		\$140,900.00		\$175,900.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID				\$285,975.00		\$282,880.00		\$435,025.00		\$517,200.00	